13.0595.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1289

Page 1, line 1, replace "department of veterans' affairs" with "North Dakota university system"

Page 1, line 4, replace "DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS" with "NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM"

- Page 1, line 6, replace "\$548,000" with "\$274,000"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "department of veterans' affairs" with "North Dakota university system"
- Page 1, line 11, after the period insert "A participating institution must provide matching funds from within its existing budget equal to the funds received under this section for the programs at the institution."

Renumber accordingly